A u t o m o t i v e
W o r k s h o p  e q u i p m e n t s
Tel. +39 049 641 200 | info@aerservice.com | equipments.aerservice.com Tel. +39 049 641 200 | info@aerservice.com | equipments.aerservice.com22 3
S
L
ID
IN
G

M
S
KIT CA-24 SUPPLIED PREASSEMBLED AND PACKED
Note: It is necessary to add the wall/ceiling brackets every 2 m
Code Description Duct length
m
CA4KIT00004000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 4 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
4
CA4KIT00006000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 6 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
6
CA4KIT00008000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 8 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
8
CA4KIT00010000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 10 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
10
CA4KIT00012000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 12 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
12
CA4KIT00016000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 16 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
16
CA4KIT00020000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 20 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
20
CA4KIT00024000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 24 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
24
CA4KIT00028000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 28 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
28
CA4KIT00032000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 32 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
32
CA4KIT00036000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 36 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
36
CA4KIT00040000 Kit CA-24 sliding rail duct L. 40 m c/w SS24 brackets, connections, top end flanges,
outlet Ø 200 mm
40
CA
AERIAL SLIDING RAIL DUCT EXTRACTION SYSTEM WITH SQUARE PROFILE

Code Description
ACCCA0CST20150 CST2 - Sliding carriage for articulated arm Ø 160 mm
ARMOTECH1603A1 Articulated arm ARMOTECH Ø 160 mm - L. 3 m  for installation under CA/EC rail
ARMOTECH1604A1 Articulated arm ARMOTECH Ø 160 mm - L. 4 m  for installation under CA/EC rail
ARMOFLEX1603A1 Articulated arm ARMOFLEX Ø 160 mm - L. 3 m  for installation under CA/EC rail
ARMOFLEX1604A1 Articulated arm ARMOFLEX Ø 160 mm - L. 4 m  for installation under CA/EC rail
ATS support system
for suspension of TGA
anti-crush hose
Code Description
ACCCA000ATS075 ATS support system for suspension of hose Ø 75 mm
ACCCA000ATS100 ATS support system for suspension of hose Ø 100 mm
ACCCA000ATS125 ATS support system for suspension of hose Ø 125 mm
ACCCA000ATS150 ATS support system for suspension of hose Ø 150 mm
Damper for nozzle Code Description
SPB00RETE00075 Manual damper with anti-intrusion grid Ø 75 mm
SPB00RETE00100 Manual damper with anti-intrusion grid Ø 100 mm
SPB00RETE00125 Manual damper with anti-intrusion grid Ø 125 mm
SPB00RETE00150 Manual damper with anti-intrusion grid Ø 150 mm
SPB00RETE00200 Manual damper with anti-intrusion grid Ø 200 mm
Connection kit for CA Code Description
ACCCAEC0NA0SI0 Adhesive tape and silicone for hermetic closure CA and EC rail duct
CA
AERIAL SLIDING RAIL DUCT EXTRACTION SYSTEM WITH SQUARE PROFILE
ACCESSORIES
Quick connectors Code Description
ARBM0000000075 Quick connector in Ertalon - male part - for rubber nozzle Ø 75 mm
ARTF0000000075 Quick connector in Ertalon - female part - for flexible hose Ø 75 mm
ARTM0000000075 Quick connector in Ertalon - male part - for flexible hose Ø 75 mm
(for extension of hose)
ARBM0000000100 Quick connector in Ertalon - male part - for rubber nozzle Ø 100 mm
ARTF0000000100 Quick connector in Ertalon - female part - for flexible hose Ø 100 mm
ARTM0000000100 Quick connector in Ertalon - male part - for flexible hose Ø 100 mm
(for extension of hose)
ARBM0000000125 Quick connector in Ertalon - male part - for rubber nozzle Ø 125 mm
ARTF0000000125 Quick connector in Ertalon - female part - for flexible hose Ø 125 mm
ARTM0000000125 Quick connector in Ertalon - male part - for flexible hose Ø 125 mm
(for extension of hose)
ARBM0000000150 Quick connector in Ertalon - male part - for rubber nozzle Ø 150 mm
ARTF0000000150 Quick connector in Ertalon - female part - for flexible hose Ø 150 mm
ARTM0000000150 Quick connector in Ertalon - male part - for flexible hose Ø 150 mm
(for extension of hose)
Quick connectors
with clamps
Code Description
ART0METPIN125F Quick connector in galvanised steel with clamps, for hose Ø 125 mm -
female part
ART0METPIN125M Quick connector in galvanised steel with clamps, for hose Ø 125 mm -
male part
ART0METPIN150F Quick connector in galvanised steel with clamps, for hose Ø 150 mm -
female part
ART0METPIN150M Quick connector in galvanised steel with clamps, for hose Ø 150 mm -
male part
ART0METPIN200F Quick connector in galvanised steel with clamps, for hose Ø 200 mm -
female part
ART0METPIN200M Quick connector in galvanised steel with clamps, for hose Ø 200 mm -
male part
13 14
A u t o m o t i v e
W o r k s h o p  e q u i p m e n t s

N
 S
YS
TE
M
S
ACCESSORIES
Quick connectors
with bajonet
coupling
Code Description
ART00MET000751 Quick connector in galvanised steel with bajonet coupling, for hose Ø 75 mm -
female part
ART00MET000752 Quick connector in galvanised steel with bajonet coupling, for hose Ø 75 mm -
male part
ART00MET001001 Quick connector in galvanised steel with bajonet coupling, for hose Ø 100 mm -
female part
ART00MET001002 Quick connector in galvanised steel with bajonet coupling, for hose Ø 100 mm -
male part
ART00MET001251 Quick connector in galvanised steel with bajonet coupling, for hose Ø 125 mm -
female part
ART00MET001252 Quick connector in galvanised steel with bajonet coupling, for hose Ø 125 mm -
male part
Anti-crush
flexible hose
Code Description
TGA00750007500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 75 mm	 L. 7.5 m
TGA00750010000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 75 mm	 L. 10 m
TGA00750012500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 75 mm	 L. 12.5 m
TGA00750015000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 75 mm	 L. 15 m
TGA01000007500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 100 mm	L. 7.5 m
TGA01000010000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 100 mm	L. 10 m
TGA01000012500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 100 mm	L. 12.5 m
TGA01000015000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 100 mm	L. 15 m
TGA01250007500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 125 mm	L. 7.5 m
TGA01250010000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 125 mm	L. 10 m
TGA01250012500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 125 mm	L. 12.5 m
TGA01250015000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 125 mm	L. 15 m
TGA01500007500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 150 mm	L. 7.5 m
TGA01500010000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 150 mm	L. 10 m
TGA01500012500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 150 mm	L. 12.5 m
TGA01500015000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 150 mm	L. 15 m
CA
AERIAL SLIDING RAIL DUCT EXTRACTION SYSTEM WITH SQUARE PROFILE
ACCESSORIES
Hose clamps Code Description